2003 HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY AAA RANKING LIST

U15 BOYS

100 metres

12.3 B Whitaker
12.34  Nick Choudary
12.4 lan Tobin

12.4 J Davidge

12.4 T Collin

12.4 Stephen Rayner
12.5 S Leung

12.6 Michael Boateng
12.8 David Paar

12.9 T Muskett

13.0 Jay Perry

13.1 R Taylor

13.1 D Lewis

13.2 Ryan Gow

13.3 John Gamble
13.6 | Simson

13.8 David Morton
13.8 S Phillips

13.8 C Hatch

14.0 Carl Vidgen
14.2 Matthew Parker
14.3 Ashley Wood
14.4 E Obiora

14.5 Will Dummer

14.6 Christian Louka
14.8 William Moyes
14.9 Ben Shaw

15.0 Ben Smith
15.1 Ben Nagy

15.2 John Gamble
15.3 David Clarke
11.98 Jonathon Tinner
200 metres

24.0 Nick Choudary
24.3 R Smith

24.8 T Collin

24.8 M Weekes
25.2 J Davidge

25.4 B Whitaker
25.6 lan Tobin

25.6 David Paar
25.8 Stephen Rayner
26.1 John Gamble
26.1 S Leung

26.7 Lee Cordell
26.8 Ryan Gow
27.0 Simon Britten
27.3 S Phillips

27.6 Joel Norris
27.9 D Lewis

28.2 | Simson

28.4 J Hutchinson
28.5 David Morton
28.5 Tom Hutton
29.2 William Moyes

HPX
D&T
D&T
BAR
SNH
BAR
SNH
D&T
HPX
D&T
SNH
HPX
HPX
D&T
HPX
D&T
D&T
HPX
HPX
HPX
LPSch
HPX
BAR
HPX
HPX
BAR
BAR
HPX
HPX
E&H

SBH
D&T
WAT
D&T
HPX
SNH
BAR
HPX
SNH
D&T
HPX
HPX
D&T
HPX
SNH
D&T
D&T
HPX
HPX
HPX

29.4 Carl Vidgen

30.2 Calum Mclvor
30.4 Christian Louka
31.1 J Parks

31.73 Ben Smith

31.8 Matthew Cartwright
31.8 Michael boating
32.1 Ben Shaw

33.6 Peter Townsend
26.1 Jonathon Tinner
400 metres

53.88 Nick Choudary
57.1 M Weekes

58.9 John Gamble
59.2 Ashley Carter
59.6 Simon Britten
60.6 Tom Hutton

61.8 R Charles

63.6 Matthew Stoker
63.9 Jack Sparrow
64.5 C Hatch

65.1 S Phillips

65.2 Lee Cordell

65.4 Carl Vidgen

65.9 William Moyes
66.8 Stephen Rayner
67.0 | Simson

69.5 Matthew Steptoe
69.56 James Goddard
70.1 Peter Townsend
70.9 Ben Nagy

71.4 A Smith

71.5 Christian Louka
71.7 Ben Smith

72.3 Henry Brewster
72.3 M Shirley

72.4 Robert O’Loughlin
76.2 C Molloy

55.2 Preston Edwards
57.3 Lewis Webb

61.5 Richard Horlock
800 metres

2:15.0  Ashley Carter
2:16.8 Matthew Prior
2:18.5 R Lang

2:18.7 D Long

2:19.8 N Orrow

2:21.5  Josh Saydraouten
2:21.6 Marcus McKechnie
2:22.7  Ashley Wood
2:23.8 Simon Britten
2:24.1 ) Hutchinson
2:24.30 Laurie Pirie
2:25.1 S Pollen

2:26.0  Carl Vidgen
2:29.2  Jack Lloyd-Jones
2:29.5  Jack Sparrow
2:29.7  Joel Norris
2:30.2 Peter Townsend

HPX
HPX
BAR
D&T
BAR
HPX
BAR
HPX
HPX
E&H

WAT
HPX
WAT
HPX
HPX
D&T
HPX
HPX
D&T
D&T
D&T
HPX
HPX
BAR
D&T
D&T
BAR
HPX
BAR
LPSch
BAR
BAR
HPX
D&T
HPX
D&T
E&H
E&H
E&H

WAT
HPX
D&T
D&T
SNH
HPX
SNH
HPX
HPX
D&T
SNH
SNH
HPX
WAT
HPX
HPX
HPX



2:35.1
2:35.1
2:35.4
2:35.7
2:36.0
2:41.9
2:42.8
2:47.5
2:49.4
2:50.1
2:50.2
3:07.8
2:09.4

Robert O’Loughlin
S Phillips

Henry Brewster
Matthew Steptoe
Calum Mclvor
Matt Stoker

P Nicholls

Matt Cartwright

| Simson

M Shirley

C Molloy

Ben Smith

Lewis Webb

1500 metres

4:31.51
4:40.9
4:43.3
4:46.9
4:49.2
4:55.2
4:58.4
4:58.41
4:58.7
5:00.5
5:02.6
5:09.2
5:13.7
5:18.7
5:20.0
5:41.0
5:43.3
5:53.6

Ashley Carter
Marcus McKechnie
Shaun Collins
Andy O’Neill

Davy Edmee

R Lang

Carl Vidgen

Peter Townsend
Ashley Wood

J Hutchinson

Jack Sparrow

C Hatch

Henry Brewster
Matthew Steptoe
Alex Dawson

Joab Woodger-Smith
Calum Mclvor
Harry Gilham

3000 metres

9:46.0 Shaun Collins
9:55.3 Andy O’Neill
10:14.52 Ashley Carter
10:25.8 Peter Townsend
80m Hurdles

11.79 David Paar

12.4 Ryan Taylor

12.7 Zak Saucede

13.7 Robert O’Loughlin
13.71 Laurie Pirie

14.3 Josh Saydraouten
14.4 S Phillips

15.2 Stephen Rayner
15.4 C Tendi

16.0 P Nicholls

16.1 Stephen Cawley
16.1 Ben Shaw

16.2 Joel Norris

16.3 Carl Vidgen

16.5 | Simson

16.7 C Molloy

17.2 Matthew Stoker
17.3 Matthew Cartwright
17.9 Peter Townsend

20.9

P Dean

HPX
D&T
HPX
D&T
HPX
HPX
D&T
HPX
D&T
D&T
D&T
BAR
E&H

WAT
SNH
E&H
E&H
E&H
D&T
HPX
HPX
HPX
D&T
HPX
D&T
HPX
D&T
HPX
HPX
HPX
HPX

E&H
E&H
WAT
HPX

SNH
D&T
E&H
HPX
SNH
HPX
D&T
BAR
StA
D&T
HPX
HPX
HPX
HPX
D&T
D&T
HPX
HPX
HPX
LPSch

High Jump

1.70m
1.60m
1.58m
1.55m
1.55m
1.50m
1.45m
1.35m
1.30m
1.30m
1.25m
1.21m
1.20m
1.20m
1.20m
1.15m

Laurie Pirie

Jay Perry

John Gamble
Lee Cordell

J Hutchinson
Matthew Prior
David Paar

S Phillips
William Moyes

| Simson

H Yates

P Nicholls
Matthew Cartwright
Stephen Cawley
A Wynne-James
C Molloy

Pole Vault

3.50m
2.80m
2.30m
2.10m

Lee Cordell
Luke Smith
Davy Edmee
K Walker

Long Jump

5.87m
5.33m
5.16w
5.17m
4.93m
4.91m
4.84m
4.92m
4.58m
4.56m
4.50m
4.39m
4.38m
4.33m
4.30m
4.21m
4,19m
4.19m
4.19m
4.11m
4.08m
3.89m
3.87m
3.77m
3.74m
3.47m
3.47m
3.18m
3.14m

lan Tobin

John Gamble
Laurie Pirie
Jonathon Tinner
| Simson

Lee Cordell

Jay Perry

David Paar

R Taylor

R Charles

Will Dummer
Josh Saydraouten
T Muskett
Ashley Wood
Christian Louka
C Tendi

P Nicholls

T Collin

Ben Smith

Tom Sparks

Jack Lloyd-Jones
C Hatch

David Humphrey
David Clarke
Matthew Cartwright
S Rosenthal

J Thie

Michael Jablonka
C Molloy

Triple Jump

11.73w

9.31m

Laurie Pirie
R Charles

SNH
HPX
HPX
D&T
D&T
HPX
SNH
D&T
HPX
D&T
LPSch
D&T
HPX
HPX
LPSch
D&T

D&T
E&H
E&H
D&T

HPX
HPX
SNH
E&H
D&T
D&T
HPX
SNH
D&T
D&T
HPX
HPX
D&T
HPX
BAR
StA
D&T
D&T
BAR
HPX
WAT
D&T
HPX
HPX
HPX
D&T
D&T
BAR
D&T

SNH
D&T



Shot (4k)

13.86m
10.86m
9.89m
9.29m
9.29m
9.23m
8.74m
8.49m
8.24m
7.69m
7.54m
7.39m
7.27m
6.99m
6.87m
6.69m
6.43m
6.10m
5.90m
5.10m

Paul Gamester
J Davidge
Matthew Parker
Isaac Evans

E Obiora
Stephen Rayner
Jac Sibley

Matt Prior
Laurie Pirie
David Paar
Jonathon Shaw
Ben Nagy

C Hatch

Sam Rice

| Simson

P Nicholls

Tom Sparks
Ashley Wood

M Shirley

C Molloy

Discus (1.25k)

43.06m
37.11m
22.35m
21.95m
20.64m
20.22m
20.14m
19.26m
18.99m
18.97m
17.69m
15.48m
15.45m
13.99m
10.67m

Paul Gamester
J Davidge

J Hutchinson
Jonathon Shaw
Sam Rice

Isaac Evans
Matthew Parker
Ben Nagy

Tom Sparks
Carl Vidgen
Calum Mclvor
Lee Cordell

I Simson

S Phillips

C Molloy

Hammer (4k)

38.80m
24.80m
19.46m
17.80m
15.75m

P Gamester
Jack Sibley
Matthew Parker
C Hatch

| Simson

Javelin (600g)

38.57m
32.84m
31.81m
30.76m
28.32m
26.77m
26.73m
20.15m
19.96m
19.76m
19.73m
17.90m
17.70m
17.32m

J Davidge
Matthew Parker
J Hutchinson
Matt Stoker
Jonathon Shaw
Davy Edmee

J Parks

A Wynne-Jones
Matt Cartwright
Sam Rice

Tom Sparks
David Clarke
Calum Mclvor

R Charles

E&H
D&T
HPX
E&H
LPSch
BAR
HPX
HPX
SNH
SNH
HPX
BAR
D&T
BAR
D&T
D&T
HPX
HPX
D&T
D&T

E&H
D&T
D&T
HPX
BAR
E&H
HPX
BAR
HPX
HPX
HPX
D&T
D&T
D&T
D&T

E&H
HPX
HPX
D&T
D&T

D&T
HPX
D&T
HPX
HPX
E&H
D&T
LPSch
HPX
BAR
HPX
HPX
HPX
D&T

15.73m Joab Woodger-Smith

14.01lm M Shirley
13.61m H Yates

Pentathlon

1247 | Simson
1224 P Nicholls
748 C Molloy

INDOOR PERFORMANCES

60 metres
8.3 lan Tobin

4x100
U15B 50.6
U158 59.5

4x400
Ul5B 4:21.6

* = second claim members

HPX
D&T

LPSch

D&T

D&T

D&T

12/1

HPX
BAR

4/5

Chelmsford

St Albans



